competitive Round of such Grants must thereafter be awarded to Colleges on a competitive basis in 
accordance with certain priorities as described in more detail below.  It is currently anticipated that the 
funding availability will be no less than $54,000,000 (fifty-four million dollars) for this eighth 

1 The attached provisions of law represent unofficial reproductions of the legislation establishing the HECap Program (Part U 
of chapter 57 of the laws of 2005, as added by chapter 63 of the laws of 2005), including a series of amendments to the initial

[...]

September 1, 2025, may not be funded with this HECap Grant. Design, engineering and other preliminary 
planning activities may commence prior to September 1, 2025, however, costs incurred prior to this date 
may not be reimbursed from grant funds. 

It is currently anticipated that t no less than $54,000,000 (fifty-four million dollars) shall be 

available for this eighth Competitive Round.  The actual amount may be more, depending upon when 
Colleges that were awarded Grants in the prior HECap Rounds complete and close out previously 
approved projects.   The amount to be awarded in the eighth Competitive Round will be determined prior